TC1026
TC1026-2  1/04/01  2001 Microchip Technology Inc.    DS21337A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC1026 is a mixed-function device combining a
general-purpose op amp, comparator, and voltage refer-
ence in a single 8-Pin package.
This increased integration allows the user to replace
two or three packages, which saves space, lowers supply

■ Battery Operated Equipment
■ Consumer Products
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC1026CEPA 8-Pin PDIP (Narrow) – 40°C to +85°C
TC1026CEUA 8-Pin MSOP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1026CEOA 8-Pin SOIC (Narrow) – 40°C to +85°C
TC1043EV Evaluation Kit for Linear Building Block Family
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (MSOP, PDIP, and SOIC)
1
2
3